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D

D

D

D

DDD

D

DDDD

DDD

DD

0 in. EXXONMOBIL CORPORATION AA

(EXXONMOBIL PIPELINE COMPANY)

12 in. EXXONMOBIL CORPORATION

AA (EXXONMOBIL

PIPELINE COMPANY)

8 in. EXXONMOBIL

CORPORATION AA (EXXONMOBIL

PIPELINE COMPANY) 0 i
n. 

EX
XO

NM
OB

IL
CO

RP
OR

AT
IO

N A
A

(E
XX

ON
MO

BI
L P

IPE
LIN

E 
CO

MP
AN

Y)

4 i
n. 

EX
XO

NM
OB

IL 
CO

RP
OR

AT
IO

N
AA

 (E
XX

ON
MO

BI
L P

IP
EL

IN
E

CO
MP

AN
Y)

8 in. EXXONMOBIL
CORPORATION AA (EXXONMOBIL

PIPELINE COMPANY)

6 in. EXXONMOBIL CORPORATION AA

(EXXONMOBIL PIPELINE

COMPANY)

8 in. EXXONMOBIL

CORPORATION AA (EXXONMOBIL

PIPELINE COMPANY)

4 in. EXXONMOBIL

CORPORATION AA (EXXONMOBIL

PIPELINE COMPANY)

8 in. EXXONMOBIL

CORPORATION AA (EXXONMOBIL

PIPELINE COMPANY)

8 in. EXXONMOBIL

CORPORATION AA (EXXONMOBIL

PIPELINE COMPANY)

16
 in

. B
RI

DG
EL

IN
E

HO
LD

IN
GS

, L
.P.

AA
 (B

RI
DG

EL
IN

E
HO

LD
IN

GS
, L

.P.
)

16 in. ENTERPRISEPRODUCTS PARTNERS,L.P. AA (CYPRESSGAS PIPELINE, LLC)

16 in. ENTERPRISE
PRODUCTS PARTNERS,

L.P. AA (CYPRESS
GAS PIPELINE, LLC)

16
 in

. E
NT

ER
PR

ISE
PR

OD
UC

TS
 PA

RT
NE

RS
,

L.P
. A

A (
AC

AD
IA

N 
GA

S
PIP

EL
IN

E S
YS

TE
M)16 in. ENTERPRISE

PRODUCTS PARTNERS,

L.P. AA (CYPRESS
GAS PIPELINE, LLC)

16 in. ENTERPRISEPRODUCTS PARTNERS,L.P. AA (ACADIAN GASPIPELINE SYSTEM)
16 in. ENTERPRISEPRODUCTS PARTNERS,L.P. AA (ACADIAN GASPIPELINE SYSTEM)

10 in. PLACID PIPELINE
COMPANY LLC AA (PLACID
PIPELINE COMPANY LLC)

16 in. ENTERPRISE

PRODUCTS PARTNERS,

L.P. AA (CYPRESS

GAS PIPELINE, LLC)

16 in. ENTERPRISE

PRODUCTS PARTNERS,

L.P. AA (CYPRESS

GAS PIPELINE, LLC)

16 in. ENTERPRISE

PRODUCTS PARTNERS,

L.P. AA (CYPRESS

GAS PIPELINE, LLC)

0 i
n. 

EX
XO

NM
OB

IL

CO
RP

OR
AT

IO
N A

A (
EX

XO
NM

OB
IL

PIP
EL

IN
E C

OM
PA

NY
)

12
 in

. E
NT

ER
PR

ISE

PR
OD

UC
TS

 PA
RT

NE
RS

,

L.P
. A

A (
AC

AD
IAN

 G
AS

PIP
EL

INE
 SY

ST
EM

)

12 in. AIR PRODUCTS,

L.P. AA (AIR PRODUCTS

& CHEMICALS, INC.)

12
 in

. E
NT

ER
PR

ISE
PR

OD
UC

TS
 PA

RT
NE

RS
,

L.P
. A

A (
AC

AD
IA

N 
GA

S
PIP

EL
IN

E S
YS

TE
M)

12 in. KINDER MORGAN
ENERGY PARTNERS,
L.P. AA (PLANTATION
PIPE LINE COMPANY)

24 in. SHELL OIL

PRODUCTS US AA (SHELL

PIPELINE CO., L.P.)

20
 in

. A
ME

RI
CA

N
MI

DS
TR

EA
M 

PA
RT

NE
RS

, L
P

AA
 (M

ID
 LO

UI
SI

AN
A G

AS
TR

AN
SM

IS
SI

ON
, L

LC
)

4 i
n. 

TH
E 

DO
W

CH
EM

IC
AL

 C
OM

PA
NY

 AA
(D

OW
 P

IPE
LIN

E 
CO

MP
AN

Y)

16 in. ENTERPRISE

PRODUCTS PARTNERS,

L.P. AA (ACADIAN GAS

PIPELINE SYSTEM)

16
 in

. E
NT

ER
PR

ISE
PR

OD
UC

TS
 PA

RT
NE

RS
,

L.P
. A

A (
CY

PR
ES

S
GA

S P
IP

EL
IN

E,
 LL

C)

12
 in

. P
RA

XA
IR

, IN
C.

AA
 (P

RA
XA

IR
, IN

C.
)

4 in. EXXONMOBIL

CORPORATION AA (EXXONMOBIL

PIPELINE COMPANY)

1" 
FIB

ER
 O

PT
IC

CA
BL

EF
IB

ER
 O

PT
IC

CA
BL

E 
(D

NR
)

24" REDSTICK CRUDE

SYSTEM PIPELINE

SEGMENTCRUDE LINE (DNR)

UN
KN

OW
NW

AS
TE

W
AT

ER
PIP

EL
IN

E (
DN

R)

10
"

PIP
EL

IN
EH

YD
RO

GE
N

(D
NR

)

1.5" HDPE

CONDUITFIBER

OPTIC (DNR)

FIBEROPTICCABLEFIBEROPTICS (DNR)

LIGHTGUIDE CABLE (DNR)

24"AREA WIDE
MAINTENANCE(DNR)

2" CONDUITSFIBEROPTICS (DNR)

CABLEFIBEROPTIC (DNR)

30
'' C

RU
DE

 (N
PM

S)
)

30'' CRUDE (NPMS))

6.6
3''

PR
OP

YL
EN

E
CH

EM
 (N

PM
S)

)

12.75'' BUTANE - NORMAL

(NPMS))

6.63''
BUTANE -

ISO (NPMS))

8.6
3'' 

PR
OP

AN
E 

(N
PM

S)
)

6.63'' BUTADIENE
PRODUCT (NPMS))

10
.75

''
BU

TY
LE

NE
(N

PM
S)

)

8.6
3'' 

PR
OP

YL
EN

E
DI

LU
TE

(N
PM

S)
)

6.63''
ETHANE
(NPMS))

16
'' (N

PM
S)

)

24
'' (

NP
MS

))

24
'' (N

PM
S)

)

6.63'' PROPYLENE

DILUTE (NPMS))

12.75'' ETHYLENE (NPMS))

6.63'' EP MIX (NPMS))

6.63'' PROPANE (NPMS))

4'' 
PR

OP
YL

EN
E (

NP
MS

))

12
.75

''
NA

TU
RA

L
GA

S (
NP

MS
))

4.5
''

EP MIX
(NPMS))

4.5''
PROPANE
(NPMS))

12'' (NPMS))
12'' (NPMS))

12'' (NPMS))

12'' (NPMS))

24'
' C

RUDE
(NPM

S))

10''
(NPMS))

12.75''NATURAL GAS(NPMS))

4.5''
NATURAL

GAS (NPMS))

8.63''
NATURAL

GAS (NPMS))

16''
CRUDE OIL

(NPMS))

4'' 
(N

PM
S)

)

12
'' (

NP
MS

))

8.63'' PROPYLENE

DILUTE (NPMS))

8.63'' PROPANE (NPMS))

2.3
8'' 

(N
PM

S)
)

16'' CRUDE
OIL

(NPMS))

12.75''
NATURAL

GAS (NPMS))

4.5''
BUTADIENE

(NPMS))

6.63'' PROPYLENE
DILUTE (NPMS))

4.5'' PROPYLENE
DILUTE (NPMS))

12''
(NPMS)) 10'' (NPMS))12''

(NPMS)) 12
'' (

NP
MS

))

10''
(NPMS))

8.6
3'' 

NA
TU

RA
L

GA
S (

NP
MS

))

12''
HYDROGEN (NPMS))

6.6
3''

NA
TU

RA
L G

AS
(N

PM
S)

)

10.75''

NATURAL GAS

(NPMS))

12
.75

''
NA

TU
RA

L
GA

S (
NP

MS
))

10
.75

''
NA

TU
RA

L G
AS

(N
PM

S)
)

10
.75

''
NA

TU
RA

L G
AS

 (N
PM

S)
)

10
.75

''
NA

TU
RA

L G
AS

(N
PM

S)
)

10
.75

''
NA

TU
RA

L G
AS

(N
PM

S)
)

10.75''NATURAL GAS(NPMS))

10.75''
NATURAL GAS

(NPMS))

12.75''
NATURAL

GAS (NPMS))
16'' GASOLINE

REGULAR
(NPMS))

10.75'' NATURAL

GAS-RICH (NPMS))

16
'' N

AT
UR

AL
 G

AS
 (N

PM
S)

)

10.75''

NATURAL GAS (NPMS))

6'' NATURAL

GAS (NPMS))

8.63'' PROPYLENE
DILUTE(NPMS))

12.75'' ETHYLENE (NPMS))

12.75''PROPANE(NPMS))

8.63'' PROPYLENEDILUTE (NPMS))

16'' NATURAL GAS (NPMS))

4.5
'' B

UT
YL

EN
E (

NP
MS

))

12
.75

''
NA

TU
RA

L
GA

S (
NP

MS
))

10.75'' NATURALGAS-RICH (NPMS))

12
.75

''
NA

TU
RA

L G
AS

(N
PM

S)
)

8.6
3''

NA
TU

RA
L G

AS
(N

PM
S)

)

6.6
3'' R

AW MAKE (N
PMS))

16
'' (

NP
MS

))

12'' NON HVL
PRODUCT

(NPMS))

12'' NON HVLPRODUCT(NPMS))

12'' NON HVL
PRODUCT

(NPMS)) 12'' NON HVLPRODUCT(NPMS))

16'' NATURAL GAS (NPMS))

4.5'' RAW MAKE (NPMS))

24'' CRUDE (NPMS))

3.5'' NATURAL

GAS (NPMS))

4.5'' PROPYLENE
CHEM

(NPMS))

16'' (NPMS))

16'' (NPMS))

18'' (NPMS))

16
'' N

AT
UR

AL
 G

AS
 (N

PM
S)

)

4'' 
PR

OP
YL

EN
E (

NP
MS

))

6.63''

NATURAL GAS

(NPMS))

22'' NATURAL GAS (NPMS))

10'' (NPMS))

8.63''
ETHANE
(NPMS))

4.5'' BUTADIENE

CRUDE (NPMS))

12.75'' RAW MAKE (NPMS))

12
.75

'' P
RO

PY
LE

NE
DI

LU
TE

(N
PM

S)
)

6.63''
BUTYLENE

(NPMS))

6.6
3'' 

BU
TY

LE
NE

 (N
PM

S)
)

8'' GASOLINES,
DIESEL, JET

FUEL (NPMS))

16
'' N

AT
UR

AL
 G

AS
 (N

PM
S)

)

16'' CRUDE OIL (NPMS)) 8.63''
PROPYLENE

CHEM (NPMS))

16'' (NPMS))

P19860024 (SONRIS)

P20070003 (SONRIS)

P2
00

70
20

5 (
SO

NR
IS

)

P19950274 (SONRIS)

P20001104 (SONRIS)

P19991540 (SONRIS)

P19860996 (SONRIS)

P20070754 (SONRIS)

P19971734 (SONRIS)

P20111054 (SONRIS)

P19991276 (SONRIS)

20
14

-02
21

-P
 (P

LO
VE

R)
20

14
-02

23
-P

 (P
LO

VE
R)

2017-0021-P (PLOVER)

20
17

-00
18

-P
 (P

LO
VE

R)

201
7-0

01
9-P

 (P
LO

VE
R)

201
7-0

02
0-P

 (P
LO

VE
R)

20
19

-01
18

-P

2015-0053-P

2015-0055-P

2015-0054-P

20
14

-02
22

-P

5050
60

52
62

52
61

53
59

51
59

49
68

65
51

65
67

55
50

63
55

67
50

53
65

5251
50

57
52

61
52

52
55

52
62

52
52

55
52

61
52

54
58

53
60

51
52

58
56

58
50

51
53

55
58

54
53

51
51

56
53

52
50

50
53

51
50

51
51

53
50

51
51

50
52

50
50

53
50

53
52

51
57

53
55

53
51

57
52

57
51

50
52

52
56

51
49

53
50

56
51

49
52

52
55

51
51

53
52

54
52

50
52

52
52

52
52

53
52

47
51

54
54

50
4442

51
51

56
53

49
50

50
56

53
50

49
49

54
51

50
50

50
51

50
51

51
49

51
51

51
50

50
52

51
52

51
50

53
50

55
51

49
55

49
55

50
50

52
52

57
50

50
51

51
58

51
51

49
53

56
55

53
51

50
57

51
49

51
52

56
51

50
52

51
57

50
50

52
53

57
51

48
56

52
57

51
49

58
50

58
50

51
55

50
60

50
51

51
51

58
51

51
53

53
54

52
52

55
54

52
55

53
55

55
49

54
51

54
53

53
52

51
54

51
53

51
52

52
52

55
50

50
53

51
54

51
50

54
54

54
51

49
54

54
52

50
50

56
51

52
49

50
52

57
51

50
50

59
53

51
53

56
51

55
49

52
53

49
51

49
49

52
51

55
49

48
53

51
50

50
49

52
52

51
50

51
53

53
54

53
51

54
54

50
51

51
56

52
52

49
49

57
53

50
51

50
58

54
57

51
47

57
54

59
46

53
47

57
57

52
53

48
59

56
54

50
47

58
55

50
51

47
59

54
47

51
49

54
59

50
52

50
56

54
52

53
50

56
56

54
51

50
57

53
52

50
49

55
51

52
51

49
54

52
53

50
51

52
55

52
51

49
52

55
54

52
50

56
53

55
52

50
54

55
57

52
49

57
55

60
51

50
58

55
62

50
49

60
56

64
49

50
58

54
63

50
50

59
52

58
51

51
58

51
56

49
52

55
53

52
51

51
57

51
54

49
51

56
51

57
52

51
55

51
57

51
50

50
53

60
51

51
52

52
59

51
51

51
52

58
50

51
53

52
57

50
50

52
50

55
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Horizontal Coordinate System:  
North American Datum of 1983 (NAD83), projected to the State Plane
Coordinate  System (SPCS), Louisiana South Zone.  Distance units in U.S. Survey Feet.
Vertical Datum:  
Soundings are shown in feet and indicate depths below Low Water Reference Plane 2007 (NAVD).
Distances on the Mississippi River, above and below Head of Passes are shown 
at 1 mile intervals.
The location of navigation aids are base on and provided by the U.S. Coast Guard and USACE crew.
2015 Aerial Photography data source:  NAIP, USDA-FSA-APFO Aerial Photography Field Office.
Reference is N.O.A.A. Navigation Chart No. 11370.
** Shoalest Sounding per Quarter per Reach.
*** High frequency (200 kHz) survey data represents the first signal return at a sounding 
location and will include suspended solids, known as "fluff", if present.  Low frequency (20 kHz) 
survey data normally penetrates through this "fluff" layer to depict elevations of consoldiated bottom 
material.  Low frequency accuracies may vary depending on channel conditions and fathometer
settings.
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